OP \$165.00 536222

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM478685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/11/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Relish Labs LLC DBA Home Chef		10/11/2016	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Relish Labs LLC	
Doing Business As:	g Business As: Home Chef	
Street Address:	reet Address: 400 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 1400	
City:	: Chicago	
State/Country:	ite/Country: ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	al Code: 60611	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5362224	HOME CHEF
Registration Number:	5241586	
Registration Number:	5294674	
Serial Number:	87302132	HOME CHEF
Serial Number:	87302128	HOME CHEF
Serial Number:	87048067	HOME CHEF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124740448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124746300

Email:docket@marshallip.comCorrespondent Name:Maureen Beacom GormanAddress Line 1:233 S. Wacker Drive, Ste. 6300Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

-	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffany D Gehrke
	SIGNATURE:	/Tiffany D Gehrke/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006358 FRAME: 0967

900455219

Total Attachments: 3
source=Relish Labs LLC CERTIFIED DE Certificate of Merger#page1.tif
source=Relish Labs LLC CERTIFIED DE Certificate of Merger#page2.tif
source=Relish Labs LLC CERTIFIED DE Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RELISH LABS LLC", AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "RELISH LABS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "RELISH LABS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2016, AT 3:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

6156277 8100M SR# 20166157435

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Mullicule, Securetary of State

Authentication: 203144820 Date: 10-11-16

State of Delaware

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:49 PM 10/11/2016
FILED 03:49 PM 10/11/2016
SR 20166157435 - File Number 6156277

Certificate of Merger
of
Relish Labs LLC
(an Illinois limited liability company)
merging with and into
Relish Labs LLC
(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

First: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Relish Labs LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company.

Second: The jurisdiction in which this surviving limited liability company was formed is

Delaware.

Third: The name of the foreign limited liability company (the "Merging Foreign LLC")

being merged with and into the surviving limited liability company is Relish Labs

LLC, an Illinois limited liability company.

Fourth: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified,

executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and by the

Merging Foreign LLC.

Fifth: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Relish Labs LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company.

Sixth: The merger is to become effective upon the filing of this certificate.

Seventh: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 225 West Ohio St., Suite

300, Chicago, IL 60654, a place of business of the surviving limited liability

company.

Eighth: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving

limited liability company, on request without cost, to any member of the Merging

Foreign LLC or to any person holding an interest in any other business entity

which is to merge or consolidate.

(signature page follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized person this 11th day of October, 2016.

Relish Labs LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: /s/ Patrick Vihtelic

Name: Patrick Vihtelic Title: Authorized Person

US-DOCS\71240923.1

RECORDED: 06/20/2018